CITY OF DODGEVILLE RESOLUTION NO. 2024-08 ADDITION OF STOP SIGNS TO THE OFFICIAL TRAFFIC MAP

WHEREAS, the Common Council approved an ordinance creating an Official Traffic Map of the City, which map may be amended by resolution of the Council; and

WHEREAS, the public interest requires the addition of the following stop signs in the City of Dodgeville;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DODGEVILLE, IOWA COUNTY, WISCONSIN, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The following stop signs shall be added to the Official Traffic Map of the City:
 - a. NW corner of Peterson Drive and Lisa Street requiring traffic on Peterson Drive to stop at Lisa Street.
 - b. NE corner of Lisa St and Bea Ann Drive requiring traffic on Lisa St to stop at Bea Ann Drive.
- 2. The Chief of Police and Director of Public Works shall be and hereby are authorized and directed to modify the Official Traffic Map and procure and install the signs necessary to carry out the terms of this Resolution.

Adopted and approved this 18th day of June 2024.

Barry N. Hottmann, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lauree Aulik, City Clerk